FORM FOR FILING RATE SCHEDULE	For <u>ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED</u> Community, Town or City
SALT RIVER RURAL ELECTRIC COOP., CORP. Name of Issuing Corporation	P.S.C. No9 ORIGINAL Sheet No35
	Cancelling P.S.C. No.
	Sheet No
CLASSIFICAT	ION OF SERVICE
COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SERVICE	SCHEDULE B-2 PUBLIC SERVICE COM MISSIO
AVAILABILITYAvailable to commercial consumers, schools, churches, community halls, and all uses including lighting, appliances all subject to the established rules an ative covering this service.Service under this schedule is lim requirements do not exceed 37.5 KVA of Consumers having their home on the business establishments may include ser in which case, all service will be bill the rates set out below. If the consum visions for two meters, in which case, pose will be billed under the appropria his usage for business will be billed uTYPE OF SERVICE 	small indústrial consumers, three-phase farm consumers for c, cooking, heating and motors JAN 11984 ad regulations of the Cooper- PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 SECTION 9(1) hited to consumers whose head transformer capacity. e same premises with their rvice to both on the same meter, d under this schedulle, using mer prefers he may make pro- his usage for residential pur- te residential schedule, and ander this schedule and rates. evailable secondary voltage.
Next 60 KWH per month Next 200 KWH per month Next 700 KWH per month Over 1,000 KWH per month	.11690 per KWH .09256 per KWH .07459 per KWH .06623 per KWH I
Date of Issue DECEMBER 2, 1983	Date Effective OCTOBER 5, 1983

Issued By KENNETH A. HAZELWOOD Name of Officer

Title GENERAL MANAGER

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in

Dated OCTOBER 24, 1983

C1.83

## FORM FOR FILING RATE SCHEDULE

SALT RIVER RURAL ELECTRIC COOP., CORP. Name of Issuing Corporation

## For <u>ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED</u> Community, Town or City

P.S.C. No. \_\_\_\_\_9\_\_\_\_\_

ORIGINAL Sheet No. 36

Cancelling P.S.C. No.

\_\_\_\_\_ Sheet No. \_\_\_\_\_

IINIMUM CHARGE       IT         The minimum monthly charge under the above rates shall be \$6.81       IT         The minimum monthly charge under the above rates shall be \$6.81       IT         TempOrary SERVICE       Temporary service shall be supplied in accordance with the foregoing rates except that there shall be an additional charge of is.87 for each kilowatt or fraction thereof of installed capacity or each month or fraction thereof that service is connected. Bills that returned for a fractional part of a month.       R T         The consumer shall, in addition, pay the total cost of the connecting and disconnecting the service, less the value of the saterials returned to stock. The Seller may require a deposit in dvance, of the full amount of the established bill for service in-luding the cost of connecting and disconnecting.       R T         CONDITIONS OF SERVICE <ul> <li>(a) The rate capacity of single-phase motors shall not be in xcess of 10 h.p.</li> <li>(b) Motors having a rate capacity in excess of 10 h.p. must effective</li> <li>JANI 1 1984</li> <li>PUESUANT TO 207 KAR EOII, SECTION (FFECTIVE)</li> <li>JANI 1 1984</li> <li>PUESUANT TO 207 KAR EOII, SECTION 9(1), SECT</li></ul>	CLASSIFICATIO	ON OF SERVICE		
The minimum monthly charge under the above rates shall be \$6.81 There 37.5 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. Temporary service shall be supplied in accordance with the oregoing rates except that there shall be an additional charge of 5.87 for each kilowatt or fraction thereof of installed capacity or each month or fraction thereof that service is connected. Bills fill not be pro-rated for a fractional part of a month. The consumer shall, in addition, pay the total cost of the onnecting and disconnecting the service, less the value of the taterials returned to stock. The Seller may require a deposit in dvance, of the full amount of the established bill for service in- luding the cost of connecting and disconnecting. ONDITIONS OF SERVICE (a) The rate capacity of single-phase motors shall not be in xcess of 10 h.p. (b) Motors having a rate capacity in excess of 10 h.p. must e three-phase. (b) Motors having a rate capacity in excess of 10 h.p. must EFFECTIVE JAN 11984 PURSUANT TO 207 KAR 5011, SECTION 97 KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE JAN 11984 PURSUANT TO 207 KAR 5011, SECTION 97 KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE JAN 11984 PURSUANT TO 207 KAR 5011, SECTION 97 KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE JAN 11984 PURSUANT TO 207 KAR 5011, SECTION 91 Math of Officer Title <u>GENERAL MANAGER</u> Title <u>GENERAL MANAGER</u> ed by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in	COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SERVICE	SCHEDULE B-2	(Cont)	
Temporary service shall be supplied in accordance with the oregoing rates except that there shall be an additional charge of 5.87 for each kilowatt or fraction thereof of installed capacity or each month or fraction thereof that service is connected. Bills fill not be pro-rated for a fractional part of a month.       R T         The consumer shall, in addition, pay the total cost of the connecting and disconnecting the service, less the value of the materials returned to stock. The Seller may require a deposit in dvance, of the full amount of the established bill for service inluding the cost of connecting and disconnecting.         CONDITIONS OF SERVICE <ul> <li>(a) The rate capacity of single-phase motors shall not be in xcess of 10 h.p.</li> <li>(b) Motors having a rate capacity in excess of 10 h.p. must erthere.</li> <li>(b) Motors having a rate capacity in excess of 10 h.p. must EFFECTIVE</li> <li>(b) Motors having a rate capacity in excess of 10 h.p. must erthere.</li> <li>(c) FKENTUCKY</li> <li>(c) FAR EO11, SECTION 9(1)</li> <li>(c) FAR EO11, SECTION 9(1)</li></ul>				1 1
<pre>connecting and disconnecting the service, less the value of the materials returned to stock. The Seller may require a deposit in dvance, of the full amount of the established bill for service in- luding the cost of connecting and disconnecting. (ONDITIONS OF SERVICE (a) The rate capacity of single-phase motors shall not be in xcess of 10 h.p. (b) Motors having a rate capacity in excess of 10 h.p. must (b) Motors having a rate capacity in excess of 10 h.p. must (c) Motors havi</pre>	foregoing rates except that there shall \$5.87 for each kilowatt or fraction the for each month or fraction thereof that	be an additional reof of install service is conne	l charge of ed capacity	RТ
(a) The rate capacity of single-phase motors shall not be in xcess of 10 h.p.         (b) Motors having a rate capacity in excess of 10 h.p. must public Commission         (b) Motors having a rate capacity in excess of 10 h.p. must public Commission         (c) Motors having a rate capacity in excess of 10 h.p.         (c) Motors having a rate capacity in excess of 10 h.p.         (c) Motors having a rate capacity in excess of 10 h.p.         (c) Motors having a rate capacity in excess of 10 h.p.         (c) Motors having a rate capacity in excess of 10 h.p.         (c) Motors having a rate capacity in excess of 10 h.p.         (c) Motors having a rate capacity in excess of 10 h.p.         (c) Motors having a rate capacity in excess of 10 h.p.         (c) Motors having a rate capacity in excess of 10 h.p.         (c) Motors having a rate capacity in excess of 10 h.p.         (c) Motors having a rate capacity in excess of 10 h.p.         (c) Motors having a rate capacity in excess of 10 h.p.         (c) Motors having a rate capacity in excess of 10 h.p.         (c) Motors having a rate capacity in excess of 10 h.p.         (c) Motors having a rate capacity in excess of 10 h.p.         (c) Motor having a rate capacity in excess of 10 h.p.         (c) Motor having a rate capacity in excess of 10 h.p.         (c) Motor having a rate capacity in excess of 10 h.p.         (c) Motor having a rate capacity in excess of 10 h.p.	connecting and disconnecting the service materials returned to stock. The Seller advance, of the full amount of the estab	, less the value may require a d lished bill for	e of the leposit in	
of Issue DECEMBER 2, 1983 ed By KENNETH A. HAZELWOOD Date Effective OCTOBER 5, 1983 Title GENERAL MANAGER Name of Officer red by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in	CONDITIONS OF SERVICE (a) The rate capacity of single-ph excess of 10 h.p.	ase motors shal	l not be in	
of Issue DECEMBER 2, 1983 ed By KENNETH A. HAZELWOOD Date Effective OCTOBER 5, 1983 Name of Officer Title GENERAL MANAGER Name of Officer Title GENERAL MANAGER	(b) Motors having a rate capacity be three-phase.	in excess of 10 PUBLIC	OF KENTUCKI	ЮМ
of Issue DECEMBER 2, 1983 Date EffectiveOCTOBER 5, 1983 ed By KENNETH A. HAZELWOOD TitleGENERAL MANAGER Name of Officer need by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in			JAN 11984	
ed By       KENNETH A. HAZELWOOD       Title       GENERAL MANAGER         Name of Officer       Name of Officer         red by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in			NT TO 807 KAR 5 SECTION 9(1) Maan C U	:011, el
Name of Officer	te of Issue DECEMBER 2, 1983	Date EffectiveOCT	DBER 5, 1983	
		Title <u>GENERAL M</u>	ANAGER	
No. 8778 Dated OCTOBER 24, 1983	sued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission	of Kentucky in		
	se No. <u>8778</u>	DatedOCTOBE	R 24, 1983	

Dated	OCTOBER	24,	1983
-------	---------	-----	------

FORM FOR FILING RATE SCHEDULE	ForENTIRE_TERRITORY_SERVED Community, Town or City
SALT RIVER RURAL ELECTRIC COOP., CORP. Name of Issuing Corporation	P.S.C. No.         9           ORIGINAL         Sheet No.         37
	Cancelling P.S.C. No.
	Sheet No
CLASSIFICAT	ION OF SERVICE
COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SERVICE	SCHEDULE B-2 (Cont) RATE PER UNIT
<ul> <li>(c) Service under this schedule is whose load requirements can be met by to not to exceed 37.5 KVA. Consumers requires be served under an appropriate schedule</li> <li>(d) In those cases where it is not distribution lines, service shall be fullowing conditions:</li> </ul>	ransformer having a capacity iring more than 37.5 KVA shall for large power service. cessary to extend or reinforce
(1) An "Agreement for Pur shall be executed by for service under thi	the consumer T
(2) The consumer shall gue minimum annual revenu than 18% of the estable ditional investment of tend service, which se the additional cost of transformers, and any or alterations of lin	e of not less lished ad- equired to ex- hall include of meters, additions to PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

necessary to make service available. Minimum charges for service shall be

based on the additional investment only when this results in greater charges than those based on KVA of installed transformer capacity.

all other cases the minimum charge shall be based on KVA of transformer capacity as herein before provided.

Date of Issue	) DECEN	1BER	2,	1983	<u> </u>	Date E
$\rightarrow$		Le	L	ull	Sevens	
Issued By	ENNETH	A. 1	HAZ	ELWOÕD	~ ~ ~	Title
			Na	ame of Offi	icer	

OCTOBER 5, 1983 ffective \_

JAN

PURSUANT

-80

TO

KAR 5:011

GENERAL MANAGER

In

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in

OCTOBER 24, 1983

## FORM FOR FILING RATE SCHEDULE

For <u>ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED</u> Community, Town or City

SALT	RIVER	RURAL	ELECTRIC	COOP.,	CORP.
	of Issuir				

P.S.C. No.	9
------------	---

ORIGINAL S	Sheet No.	38
------------	-----------	----

Cancelling P.S.C. No.

\_\_\_\_\_ Sheet No. \_\_\_\_\_

٦

1.83

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SERVICE SCHEDULE B-2 (Cont)	RATE PER UNIT
TERMS OF PAYMENT All of the above rates are net, the gross being five percent (5%) higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within 15 days from the date of the bill, the gross rates shall apply. *FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE The above rates may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. PUELIC SERVICE COMMNISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE JAN 11984 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9[1] PY-MALLANCE	
Date of Issue DECEMBER 2, 1983 Date EffectiveOCTOBER 5, 1983 Issued ByKENNETH A. HAZELWOOD TitleGENERAL MANAGER	

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in

Name of Officer